payables are with short-term durations. The classifi cation of the fi nancial assets is shown in the statement of

fi nancial position as they may be available to meet liquidity needs and no further analysis is deemed necessary.

25F. Interest rate risk

 The interest rate risk exposure is mainly from changes in fi xed rates and fl oating interest rates. The interest from

fi nancial assets including cash balances is not signifi cant. The following table analyses the breakdown of the

signifi cant fi nancial instruments by type of interest rates:

Group
2014

RM’000
2013

RM’000

Financial assets:

Floating rates 3,156 2,467

Financial liabilities:

Fixed rates 4,567 830

Floating rates 29,035 26,571

Total at end of the fi nancial year 33,602 27,401

NOTES TO
THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2014

88 Chaswood Resources Group  |  Annual Report  2014

25.  Financial instruments: information on fi nancial risks (cont’d)

25F. Interest rate risk (cont’d)

 The interest rates are disclosed in the respective notes.

 Sensitivity analysis:

Group
2014

RM’000
2013

RM’000

Financial liabilities:
A hypothetical variation in interest rates by 50 basis points (2013: 50 basis

points) with all other variables held constant, would have an increase (decrease)

in pre-tax loss for the year by  152 125

 At Company level, the amounts are not signifi cant and are therefore not disclosed.

25G. Foreign currency risks

 Analysis of amounts denominated in non-functional currencies.

Group

Singapore
Dollars
(“SGD”)

Indonesian
Rupiah
(“IDR”) Others Total

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

2014

Financial liabilities:

Trade and other payables 2,540 3,357 1,394 7,291

Total fi nancial liabilities 2,540 3,357 1,394 7,291

2013

Financial liabilities:

Trade and other payables 5,687 3,342 1,260 10,289

Total fi nancial liabilities 5,687 3,342 1,260 10,289

Company
Ringgit

Malaysia Total
RM’000 RM’000

2014

Financial assets:

Trade and other receivables 355 355

Total fi nancial assets 355 355

2013

Financial assets:

Trade and other receivables 4,017 4,017

Total fi nancial assets 4,017 4,017

NOTES TO
THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31 December 2014

89Chaswood Resources Group  |  Annual Report  2014

25.  Financial instruments: information on fi nancial risks (cont’d)

25G. Foreign currency risks (cont’d)

 There is exposure to foreign currency risk as part of its normal business.

 Sensitivity analysis:

2014
RM’000

2013
RM’000

A hypothetical 10% strengthening in the exchange rate of the functional

currency RM against the SGD with all other variables held constant would have a

favourable effect on post-tax loss of 649 569

A hypothetical 10% strengthening in the exchange rate of the functional currency